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Complete food for all age-dogs > 10 kg weight.   
COMPOSITION: Dried animal protein (28%, of which duck 10,5%), rice (14,4%), maize, potatoes (10%), maize
middlings, chicken fat, dried beet pulp, fresh meat of duck (4%), hydrolysed animal proteins, bananas (1%), pumpkin seed
expeller (0,5%), glucosamine.
ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS: Crude protein 26,00%; Crude fibres 2,50%; Crude fat 15,00%; Crude ash 7,30%.
ADDITIVES PER kg. Nutritional additives: Vitamin A 18.000 IU; Vitamin D3 1.000 IU; Vitamin E 110 IU; Copper (II)
sulphate pentahydrate (Copper) 15,75 mg; Zinc oxide (Zinc) 90,00 mg; Iron (II) carbonate (Iron) 112,50 mg; Manganese (II)
oxide (Manganese) 31,50 mg; Calcium iodate anhydrous (Iodine) 1,80 mg; Sodium selenite (Selenium) 0,18 mg.
Sensory additives: rosmary extract 0,08 mg.

• Puppy of medium, large and giant sizes
• Adult dog of medium, large and giant sizes at rest or in intense 

physical activity
• Senior dog of medium, large and giant sizes

• Indicated to promote digestion and intestinal health thanks to 
high digestible raw materials

• It contains Glucosamine to maintain the structural integrity of 
joints, most stressed in biggest dogs

NATURA
Unico all Breed

Duck, Rice and Potatoes

Package 15kg

SIZE: M - L - XL

INFO 
INDICATED

SUGGESTED DAILY DOSES (g)

Stage of life

Puppy Junior
Adult young Adult mature

Senior
Maintenance Active Maintenance Active

2 - 6
months

6 - 12
months

12 - 15
months

15 - 18
months

12 - 15
months

15 - 18
months

<3
years

12 - 15
months

15 - 18
months

<3
years

3 - 5
years

5 - 7
years

3 - 5
years

5 - 7
years

5 - 7
years

>7
years

Siz
e a

nd
 ad

ult
 w

eig
ht 

(k
g) Me

diu
m

(1
1 

- 2
5) 212 -

402
216 -
396

- -
198 -
366

198 -
366

198 -
366

221 -
410

221 -
410

221 -
410

174 -
322

174 -
322

206 -
381

206 -
381

-
150 -
278

La
rge

(2
6 

- 4
4) 343 -

528
414 -
615

401 -
597

- -
377 -
559

377 -
559

-
422 -
626

422 -
626

332 -
492

332 -
492

392 -
582

392 -
582

-
286 -
425

Gia
nt

(4
5 

- 6
5) 491 -

602
621 -
829

604 -
800

604 -
796

- -
569 -
749

- -
637 -
839

500 -
659

-
591 -
779

-
432 -
569

432 -
569
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